exchange rates. The Group do not have a hedge policy in place.

Approximately 49.6% of the Group’s sales and 55.3% of costs are denominated in US$ whilst 44.7%
of costs are denominated in the functional currencies.

At balance date, the Group had the following exposure to US$ foreign currency that is not designated
in cash flow hedges:
   Consolidated Consolidated
   2013 2012
   $ $
Financial assets
Trade and other receivables   274,381 377,625

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables   (243,022) (601,742)

Net exposure   31,359 (224,117)

At 30 June 2013, the Group has not hedged its US$ sales or purchases.

AdEffective Limited and Controlled Entities FY13 Annual Report 37 | P a g e

Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the
balance sheet date:

At 30 June 2013, if Australian Dollar had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other
variables held constant, post tax profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income would have been
affected as follows:

  Post Tax Profit/(Loss) Other Comprehensive

Income
  Higher/ (Lower) Higher/ (Lower)
  2013 2012 2013 2012
  $ $ $ $
Consolidated
AUD to US Dollar +15% (2012: +15%)  (6,650) 29,233 - -
AUD to US Dollar -15% (2012: -15%)  8,997 (39,550) - -

The movements in post-tax profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income are due to lower net
exposure balance as at 30 June 2013.  The sensitivity is lower in 2013 than in 2012 because net
exposure balance for 2013 is lower.

Liquidity risk

The Group’s objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of funding and flexibility through the
use of bank facilities, a convertible note facility and equity raisings.

At 30 June 2013, 100% of the Group’s financial liabilities will mature in less than one year (2012:
100%).

The table below reflects all contractually fixed payables and receivables for settlement, repayments